

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2173 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 in WA No. 2945/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HUCHAMMA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)4

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.P.R.Ramasesh, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of

respondent no.4. Issue notice to

other respondents. Respondent no.2 -Bangalore Development Authority is directed not to demolish any

building in petitioner's property comprising Survey No.78 of Nagarabhavi village measuring 10 acres

and 8 guntas.

(Veera Verma) (G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master Court Master